



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 269/2017**

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Shakeel S.Wani, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, APP.
SI Brahampal Singh, PS Malviya
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

13.04.2017

CrI.M.A.No.5982-83/2017 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 269/2017 & CrI.M.B.646/2017

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms.Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to file status report. Status report be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
3. Fresh nominal roll of the petitioner and Trial Court record be requisitioned for the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 26th May, 2017 along with connected matter.

S.P.GARG, J.

APRIL 13, 2017/sa