



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 267/2017

MOHD AZAD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. M.K. Perwez and Mr. Sanjay
Prem, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Rajendr Singh PS Malviya
Nagar.

CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Atopriya Bhatia, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with SI Rajendr Singh PS Malviya
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **13.12.201**

The matter is listed for final disposal.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has been engaged recently.

List on 08.01.2018

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017

MR