



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 269/2017**

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwal Wani, Mr. A.
Bhatia and Mr. Himanshu Garg,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Addl. PP for the
State with SI Rajinder Singh

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **08.01.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. At request, renotify on 02.04.2018.
3. In the meantime, fresh nominal roll of the petitioner be called for.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 08, 2018

'rs'