



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Shakeel Sarwar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State.

SI Brahmpal Singh, PS Malviya
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

02.04.2018

Fresh nominal roll of petitioner has been received. The same is
taken on record.

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify on
10.08.2018.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 02, 2018

st