

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S S Wahi, Mr. Himanshu Garg
and Ms. Shilpi Ganguly, Advocates

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP for the
State
SI Rajender Singh, PS: Malviya
Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

26.08.2019

At joint request, renotify on 14.11.2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

AUGUST 26, 2019/P