



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 269/2017**
ABDUL MAJID MALIK

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sonib Verma, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Jitender Singh, PS
Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **11.04.2023**

List again on 24.07.2023.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 11, 2023

M