



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIK Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shakeel Sarwar Wani,
Adv.

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the
State with SI Saurabh, P.S.
Malviya Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.02.2024

1. It is already 05:00 p.m.
2. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
3. List on 01.05.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 14, 2024

'kct'