



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIKPetitioner
Through: Mr. Himanshu Garg,
Advocate (Through V.C.).

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent
Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for
the State.
SI Sudhir Rathee (P.S.
EOW).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
20.12.2024

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner requests for an adjournment.
2. At his request, list on 17.04.2025.

DECEMBER 20, 2024
'Aman'

AMIT MAHAJAN, J