



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 269/2017**

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ahmed Hamza, Advocate**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State
with Mr. Chandrakant, Advocate and
SI Pinki Rana, P.S. Malviya Nagar**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

1. Bailable warrants issued against the accused has been received back unexecuted with report that he was not found residing at the address mentioned in the petition.
2. Issue notice to the surety of the accused through the concerned Investigating Officer (I.O.) for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.01.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/ns