



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 269/2017**

ABDUL MAJID MALIKPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Imbisaat Liyaqat, Advocate**

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms.
Upasna Bakshi, Advocate**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **15.01.2026**

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 28.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/NA