



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 269/2017

ABDUL MAJID MALIK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Imbisaat Lyaqat, proxy counsel

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with Ms. Upasna Bakshi, Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Ms. Divya Bakshi and Mr. Gourav Singh, Advocates alongwith SI Ratender Singh, PS M.N. South, New Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

Since learned proxy counsel for petitioner seeks adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available today, renotify on 21.09.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/rr